
 
 
 
 
 
 

Revised 7/1/15  SPD-CP010 

  

CONTRACT AMENDMENT # 1 
 

This amendment by and between the Contractor and State Entity defined below shall be effective as of the date 
listed below or upon final signature of this amendment, whichever is first. 
 

 
STATE OF GEORGIA CONTRACT 

State Entity’s Name:  
Department of Administrative Services 

Supplier’s Legal Name: ABC Bus, Inc. 

Contract Number: 99999-SPD-SPD0000212-0010 

Contract Description: Public Mass Transit Vehicles and Related Options, Equipment, and 
Accessories 

Current Contract Term:  7/1/2023 – 6/30/2025 

 
 

Whereas the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and the parties 
desire to amend the Statewide contract to establish the pricing/pricing schedule for the above listed 
supplier awarded under this Statewide Contract.                                  

 
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

  
 

1. PRICING: The pricing for the vehicles offered under this Statewide Contract is hereby amended to 
reflect the pricing schedule shown in Exhibit A. 

 
2. EFFECTIVE DATE: March 15, 2025 
 
3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS.  This Amendment shall be binding upon and incur to the benefit of 

the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto. 
 
4. ENTIRE AGREEMENT.  Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shall be and 

remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding 
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written 
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any 
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.   

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their authorized 
representatives. 
 
 
 



 CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000212-0010 

Revised 7/1/15 SPD-CP010 

CONTRACTOR 

Contractor’s Full Legal Name: 
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT) 

Authorized Signature: 

Printed Name and Title of Person 
Signing: 

Date: 
Company Address: 

STATE ENTITY 

Authorized Signature: 

Printed Name and Title of Person 
Signing: 

Jim Barnaby 
Deputy Commissioner 
State Purchasing Division 

Date: 
Company Address: 200 Piedmont Avenue, S.E., Suite 1804, West Tower 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334-9010 

ABC Bus, Inc.

George Altevogt, Vice President, SVT

February 24, 2025

17469 W. Colonial Drive
Winter Garden, FL 34787



                                                                              CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000212-0010 
 

Revised 7/1/15  SPD-CP010 

 
 

Exhibit A Pricing Schedule 
ABC Bus, Inc. 

99999-SPD-SPD0000212-0010 
Amendment #1 

 
 

The following are the approved prices for the respective vehicles approved under the 
Statewide contract for Public Mass Transit Vehicles and Related Options, Equipment, and 

Accessories with ABC Bus, Inc. 
 

Category Supplier Vehicle Description Make/Model New Price  

1: Coach Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 1-1A: 45 Ft 
Surburban/Commuter/Coach 

Van Hool, CX45 $570,375.30  

1: Coach Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 1-1C: 45 Ft 
Surburban/Commuter/Coach 
Electric 

Van Hool, CX45E $1,090,973.62  

1: Coach Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 1-3A: 35 Ft 
Surburban/Commuter/Coach 

Van Hool, CX35 $493,727.47  

1: Coach Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 1-5A: Any Length Other Coaches- 
(Specify Length) 

Van Hool, TDX25 (45-ft., 
double decker) 

$941,808.50  

1: Coach Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 1-6C: Prison Coach - All Seg Cell Van Hool, CX45-Prison Coach 
Conversion 

$686,740.45  

2: Transit Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 2-3A: 35 ft to 39 ft 11 in Heavy 
Duty 

Hometown Manufacturing 
Urban 

$485,280.77  

2: Transit Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 2-3C: 35 ft to 39 ft 11 in Heavy 
Duty - Electric 

Hometown Manufacturing 
Urban EV 

$1,020,997.23  

2: Transit Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 2-4A: 30 ft to 34 ft 11 in Heavy 
Duty 

Hometown Manufacturing 
Urban 

$477,838.91  

2: Transit Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 2-4C: 30 ft to 34 ft 11 in Heavy 
Duty - Electric 

Hometown Manufacturing 
Urban EV 

$980,605.75  

2: Transit Buses ABC Bus, Inc. 2-6C: 30 ft to 34 ft 11 in Medium 
Duty Electric 

VMC Lightning $567,977.58  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-2A: 20 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
11,500 GVWR Min HF 

Turtle Top Terra Transit MD $103,004.89  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-2B: 20 ft Light Transit Vehicle-
11,500 GVWR Min HF 

Turtle Top Odyssey $109,011.67  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-3A: 20 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
11,500 GVWR Min HF Narrow 
Body 

Turtle Top VanTerra $104,696.18  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-3B: 20 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
11,500 GVWR Min HF Narrow 
Body 

Turtle Top Terra Transit LD $108,826.25  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-4A: 22 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
11,500 GVWR Min HF 

Turtle Top Terra Transit MD $109,165.26  



                                                                              CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000212-0010 
 

Revised 7/1/15  SPD-CP010 

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-4B: 22 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
11,500 GVWR Min HF 

New England Wheels 
Frontrunner 

$187,792.26  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-4C: 22 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
11,500 GVWR Min HF - Electric 

Turtle Top Transit MD - EV 
Upfit (UES) 

$254,255.33  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-5A: 25 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
14,200 GVWR Min HF 

Turtle Top Terra Transit MD $115,362.25  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-5B: 25 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
14,200 GVWR Min HF 

Turtle Top Odyssey $121,538.65  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-5C: 25 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
14,200 GVWR Min HF - Electric 

Optimal EV S1 $358,174.61  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-6A: 28 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
14,200 GVWR Min HF 

Turtle Top Terra Transit MD $119,810.32  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-6B: 28 ft Light Transit Vehicle- 
14,200 GVWR Min HF 

Turtle Top Odyssey $124,648.19  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-7A: GDOT Cutaway Shuttle Bus Turtle Top Terra Transit MD - 
All Passenger 

$111,881.24  

4: Light Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 4-7B: GDOT Cutaway Shuttle Bus Turtle Top Terra Transit MD - 
ADA 

$115,617.96  

5: Medium Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 5-1: 28 ft Medium Transit Vehicle-
22,000 GVWR Min HF Front 
Engine Rail  

Turtle Top Terra Transit HD 
Ford F550 

$133,048.30  

5: Medium Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 5-2: 30 Ft Medium Transit Vehicle- 
22,000 GVWR Min HF Front 
Engine Rail  

Turtle Top Terra Transit HD 
Ford F550 

$136,285.18  

5: Medium Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 5-3:  32 Ft Medium Transit 
Vehicle- 22,000 GVWR  Min HF 
Front Engine Rail 

Turtle Top Terra Transit HD 
Ford F551 

$143,188.27  

5: Medium Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 5-4: 34 Ft Medium Transit Vehicle- 
26,000 GVWR Min HF Front 
Engine Rail 

Turtle Top Terra Transit HD 
FCCC S2C 

$180,656.20  

5: Medium Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 5-5: 36 Ft Medium Transit Vehicle- 
26,000 GVWR Min HF Front 
Engine Rail 

Terra Transit HD FCCC S2C $184,293.80  

5: Medium Duty 
Cutaway Buses 

ABC Bus, Inc. 5-6: 38 Ft Medium Transit Vehicle- 
26,000 GVWR Min HF Front 
Engine Rail 

Turtle Top Terra Transit HD 
FCCC S2C 

$188,779.17  

6: OEM Mobility 
Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 6-2A: Other Modified ADA Transit 
Vans 

T-350 HD 148" EL High Roof 
XLT DRW RWD U4X 

$97,855.18  

6: OEM Mobility 
Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 6-2B: Other Modified ADA Transit 
Vans 

Sunset Vans - 159RP Low 
Floor 

$146,440.77  

6: OEM Mobility 
Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 6-2C: Other Modified ADA Transit 
Vans- Electric (Submit 
Specifications) 

Electric T-350 148" EL High 
Roof RWD W3X 

$105,664.97  

6: OEM Mobility 
Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 6-3A: Other Modified Non-ADA 
Transit Vans 

T-350 HD 148" EL High Roof 
XLT DRW RWD U4X 

$86,620.82  

6: OEM Mobility 
Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 6-3C: Other Modified Non- ADA 
Transit Vans- Electric (Submit 
Specifications) 

Electric T-350 148" EL High 
Roof RWD W3X 

$95,613.40  

6: OEM Mobility 
Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 6-5A: GDOT Shuttle Van Turtle Top Terra Transit MD - 
All Passenger 

$102,591.14  



                                                                              CONTRACT NUMBER: 99999-SPD-SPD0000212-0010 
 

Revised 7/1/15  SPD-CP010 

6: OEM Mobility 
Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 6-5B: GDOT Shuttle Van Turtle Top Terra Transit MD - 
ADA 

$111,546.21  

6: OEM Mobility 
Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 6-1A: OEM Modified ADA Mobility 
Modified Mini-Van Rear Entry 

BraunAbility/Chry sler Voyager $96,087.06  

7: Other 
Mobility Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 7-2: Other Mobility Van- Electric E-T350 148" Med Roof RWD 
W9C 

$81,629.52  

7: Other 
Mobility Vans 

ABC Bus, Inc. 7-3: Other Mobility Van 
(Conversion) 

T-350 HD 148" Med Roof XL 
RWD X2C 

$72,341.38  

 
 


